

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH AND HOGAN

WAIVING THE EVENT FEE RATES FOR THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK SET BY RESOLUTION NO. 42 OF 2018 AND AUTHORIZING DAMAGE DEPOSIT AND USE FEE FOR THE ANNUAL SKATE PLAZA COMPETITION HELD AT THE CHARLES R. WOOD SKATE PARK

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 42 of 2018 authorized, among other things, event fees for events held at the Festival Commons at the Charles R. Wood Park for the year 2018, including a use fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500) per day and a security deposit of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500), and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 313 of 2017 authorized a reduced deposit fee of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250) for use of the Skate Park only at the Festival Common at the Charles R. Wood Park, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Lake George has requested that the event fee for use of the Festival Commons for the Annual Skate Plaza Competition to be held at the Charles R. Wood Skate Park be waived and that a damage deposit of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250) and a use fee of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250) be charged beginning with the 2018 Skate Plaza Competition event and continuing for future events, and

WHEREAS, the Park Operations & Management Committee has considered and approved this request, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the request by the Village of Lake George to waive the event fee for use of the Festival Commons for the Annual Skate Plaza Competition to be held at the Charles R. Wood Skate Park and to assess a damage deposit of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250) and a use fee of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250) beginning with the 2018 Skate Plaza Competition event and continuing for future events.